Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/about-us/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9 -2016

IMO

8866943

8857954

8873776

7942958

8866931

9324239

8226997

7943287

8863343

8727848

7811032

8230388

9214252

9155420

8879251

9085900

8305781

9496238

9300300

9128063

8946810

9288693

7366037

9131515

6609729

9304344

9003524

9311830

8866955

9237931

8128858

9375587

Name*

CATRIN-1

LIME

FURY

MODUS
PALLADA
PAQUIS

PATA
SORMOVSKIY-118
SVETOSLAVA
TYUMEN-2

A PLUS-1
AGNES

AILEEN

AMIRA AMINA
ARTEY
AYYILDIZ
BELOMORSKIY
CHRISTINE B
COSCO XIAMEN
CROWN OPAL
DELTA

DELTA PIONEER
ENAS-H
EUROCARGO TRIESTE
EVAL NOLOM
FAIRCHEM COLT
FORESTER
FRISIA WISMAR
GERDA
HARMONY M
HELVETIA

ISKANDER

Flag

MD
MD
D
cD
MD
PA
MD
CK
D
PW
VU
cD
PW
TV
sL
PA
PT
PA
PA
PA
KN
GR
TZ
MT
TG
MH
CK
LR
KM
TG
TZ

TN

Inspection
Date

11-9-2016

8-9-2016
24-9-2016

8-9-2016
14-9-2016
27-9-2016
27-9-2016
17-9-2016
11-9-2016
14-9-2016

2-9-2016
31-8-2016
14-9-2016

9-9-2016
11-9-2016
27-9-2016
11-7-2016
12-9-2016
14-9-2016
24-9-2016
21-9-2016
16-9-2016
25-8-2016

2-9-2016
19-9-2016
20-8-2016
22-9-2016

8-9-2016
26-8-2016
30-8-2016

9-9-2016

27-8-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
3 14-9-2016
6 14-9-2016
6 30-9-2016
5 13-9-2016
8 22-9-2016
3 30-9-2016
3 30-9-2016
3 20-9-2016
3 14-9-2016
4 18-9-2016
4 6-9-2016
2 2-9-2016
3 17-9-2016
16 25-9-2016
4 15-9-2016
3 30-9-2016
67 16-9-2016
5 17-9-2016
2 16-9-2016
2 26-9-2016
4 25-9-2016
2 18-9-2016
7 1-9-2016
6 8-9-2016
11 30-9-2016
21 10-9-2016
6 28-9-2016
2 10-9-2016
22 17-9-2016
14 13-9-2016
5 14-9-2016
6 2-9-2016

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9083897

9187916

9646900

9274642

9303481

9197442

9000742

8102799

9509970

8853582

9510589

8725632

8609606

8417118

9675274

8949367

9348326

9182954

8202264

9278507

8951346

6721008

9045613

9611101

8832083

7945558

8604345

8872538

8230493

8841723

9358371

9607291

9381940

65

Name*

JOY BROTHERS
KRISTIINA

LA RICHARDAIS
MAERSK ETIENNE
MALAVIYA TWENTY
MARNE

MSC JENNY

MUHAMMET GUMUSTAS 2

OIG GIANT Il

OREL 3

ORESTINA

POMORIE

PRIMA DONNA

SAFFET BEY

SANTA REGINA

SAPPHIRE

SHAIR SABIR

STAR ISTIND

STAR S

STAVANGER BREEZE

SYMPATHY

TANAIS

TK ROTTERDAM

TYUMEN-1

TYUMEN-3

VALERIY KALACHEV

VASTERVIK

VIKTOR TARATIN

VOLGO-BALT 235

VOLGO-BALT-227

WHISTLER

WHITE FIN

ZINNET CAVUSOGLU

Flag

BZ

MT

MT

DK

IN

AG

PT

TR

AG

UA

Gl

KN

Fl

TR

PA

BZ

AZ

NO

PA

NO

BZ

PL

LR

PW

PW

RU

Ccy

KM

KN

KN

LR

MT

TR

Inspection

Date

2-9-2016
18-9-2016
19-9-2016

8-9-2016

4-7-2016
12-9-2016
22-9-2016
13-9-2016
31-8-2016
19-9-2016

9-9-2016
15-9-2016
22-9-2016

9-9-2016
23-9-2016
19-8-2016
28-8-2016
30-8-2016
15-9-2016
14-9-2016
12-8-2016
23-9-2016
16-9-2016
19-9-2016
22-9-2016

9-9-2016
13-9-2016
15-9-2016
11-9-2016
24-9-2016
15-9-2016

6-9-2016

9-9-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

28
4

3

64

Release
Date

30-9-2016
22-9-2016
22-9-2016
14-9-2016
6-9-2016
14-9-2016
23-9-2016
17-9-2016
9-9-2016
28-9-2016
20-9-2016
18-9-2016
27-9-2016
18-9-2016
25-9-2016
18-9-2016
1-9-2016
6-9-2016
21-9-2016
16-9-2016
17-9-2016
30-9-2016
23-9-2016
23-9-2016
24-9-2016
15-9-2016
15-9-2016
17-9-2016
14-9-2016
29-9-2016
17-9-2016
11-9-2016

16-9-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9 -2016

IMO*

8857954

8866943

7942958

7943287

8226997

8727848

8863343

8866931

8873776

9324239

6609729

6721008

7366037

7811032

7945558

8102799

8128858

8202264

8230388

8230493

8305781

8417118

8604345

8609606

8725632

8832083

8841723

8853582

8866955

8872538

8879251

8946810

Name

LIME

CATRIN-1
MODUS
SORMOVSKIY-118
PATA

TYUMEN-2
SVETOSLAVA
PALLADA

FURY

PAQUIS

EVAL NOLOM
TANAIS

ENAS-H

A PLUS-1
VALERIY KALACHEV
MUHAMMET GUMUSTAS 2
HELVETIA

STAR S

AGNES
VOLGO-BALT 235
BELOMORSKIY
SAFFET BEY
VASTERVIK
PRIMA DONNA
POMORIE
TYUMEN-3
VOLGO-BALT-227
OREL 3

GERDA

VIKTOR TARATIN
ARTEY

DELTA

Flag

MD
MD
cD
CK
MD
PW
cD
MD
cD
PA
TG
PL
TZ
VU
RU
TR
TZ
PA
cD
KN
PT
TR
cY
FI
KN
PW
KN
UA
KM
KM
SL
KN

Inspection
Date

8-9-2016
11-9-2016

8-9-2016
17-9-2016
27-9-2016
14-9-2016
11-9-2016
14-9-2016
24-9-2016
27-9-2016
19-9-2016
23-9-2016
25-8-2016

2-9-2016

9-9-2016
13-9-2016

9-9-2016
15-9-2016
31-8-2016
11-9-2016
11-7-2016

9-9-2016
13-9-2016
22-9-2016
15-9-2016
22-9-2016
24-9-2016
19-9-2016
26-8-2016
15-9-2016
11-9-2016

21-9-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU
Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
6 14-9-2016
3 14-9-2016
5 13-9-2016
3 20-9-2016
3 30-9-2016
4 18-9-2016
3 14-9-2016
8 22-9-2016
6 30-9-2016
3 30-9-2016
11 30-9-2016
7 30-9-2016
7 1-9-2016
4 6-9-2016
6 15-9-2016
4 17-9-2016
5 14-9-2016
6 21-9-2016
2 2-9-2016
3 14-9-2016
67 16-9-2016
9 18-9-2016
2 15-9-2016
5 27-9-2016
3 18-9-2016
2 24-9-2016
5 29-9-2016
9 28-9-2016
22 17-9-2016
2 17-9-2016
4 15-9-2016
4 25-9-2016

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

3

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

8949367

8951346

9000742

9003524

9045613

9083897

9085900

9128063

9131515

9155420

9182954

9187916

9197442

9214252

9237931

9274642

9278507

9288693

9300300

9303481

9304344

9311830

9348326

9358371

9375587

9381940

9496238

9509970

9510589

9607291

9611101

9646900

9675274

65

Name

SAPPHIRE

SYMPATHY

MSC JENNY

FORESTER

TK ROTTERDAM

JOY BROTHERS

AYYILDIZ

CROWN OPAL

EUROCARGO TRIESTE

AMIRA AMINA

STAR ISTIND

KRISTIINA

MARNE

AILEEN

HARMONY M

MAERSK ETIENNE

STAVANGER BREEZE

DELTA PIONEER

COSCO XIAMEN

MALAVIYA TWENTY

FAIRCHEM COLT

FRISIA WISMAR

SHAIR SABIR

WHISTLER

ISKANDER

ZINNET CAVUSOGLU

CHRISTINE B

OIG GIANT 1l

ORESTINA

WHITE FIN

TYUMEN-1

LA RICHARDAIS

SANTA REGINA

Flag

BZ
BZ
PT
CK
LR
BZ
PA
PA
MT
TV
NO
MT
AG
PW
TG
DK
NO
GR
PA
IN
MH
LR
AZ
LR
N
TR
PA
AG
Gl
MT
PW
MT

PA

Inspection
Date

19-8-2016
12-8-2016
22-9-2016
22-9-2016
16-9-2016

2-9-2016
27-9-2016
24-9-2016

2-9-2016

9-9-2016
30-8-2016
18-9-2016
12-9-2016
14-9-2016
30-8-2016

8-9-2016
14-9-2016
16-9-2016
14-9-2016

4-7-2016
20-8-2016

8-9-2016
28-8-2016
15-9-2016
27-8-2016

9-9-2016
12-9-2016
31-8-2016

9-9-2016

6-9-2016
19-9-2016
19-9-2016

23-9-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

30

36

64

21

Release Date

18-9-2016
17-9-2016
23-9-2016
28-9-2016
23-9-2016
30-9-2016
30-9-2016
26-9-2016
8-9-2016
25-9-2016
6-9-2016
22-9-2016
14-9-2016
17-9-2016
13-9-2016
14-9-2016
16-9-2016
18-9-2016
16-9-2016
6-9-2016
10-9-2016
10-9-2016
1-9-2016
17-9-2016
2-9-2016
16-9-2016
17-9-2016
9-9-2016
20-9-2016
11-9-2016
23-9-2016
22-9-2016

25-9-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8866943 Company Seatron Shipping Ltd , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: CATRIN-1 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2457 1969
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-9-14 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-2-2013  23-12-2017  Ukraine 15-3-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 22-2-2013  23-12-2017  Ukraine 15-3-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2014  19-10-2019  Ukraine 18-3-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Main Vertical zone no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 65 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8857954 Company Argo Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: LIME Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2457 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-9-14 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-10-2015  22-10-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 13-10-2015  22-10-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 3-12-2015 2-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Aucxiliary engine no
Auxiliary engine yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Calculation and payment of wages no
Personal equipment no
Entry dangerous spaces no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 65 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 9324239
Name: PAQUIS

Company Santoku Senpaku Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 38938 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Immingham 2016-9-30 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-6-2015 20-4-2020  Ukraine 5-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-6-2015 20-4-2020  Ukraine 5-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2015  21-8-2020  Spain 23-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 65 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8873776 Company Seatron Shipping Ltd , , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: FURY Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2457 1970

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-9-30 6 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-3-2016  20-12-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 21-3-2016  20-12-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2016 4-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Speed and distance indicator yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Rudder angle indicator yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Gas instruments yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Page 4 of 65

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8866931 Company Seatron Shipping Ltd , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: PALLADA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2457 1968
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-9-22 8 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2015  31-12-2018  Ukraine 30-1-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 16-4-2015  31-12-2018  Ukraine 30-1-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 17-4-2015 3-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 65 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8863343
Name: SVETOSLAVA

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

- 2016

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 3994 1972

Republic of the

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2016-9-14 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-7-2016 26-6-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 26-7-2016 26-6-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 26-7-2016 25-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no

Bulkheads - operational damage

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8727848
Name: TYUMEN-2

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Company

9

- 2016

Cunda Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, , , Palau

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Palau 3086 1988

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taganrog 2016-9-18 4 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

9-6-2016 6-7-2017 Russian Federation 23-8-2016
27-8-2016 26-1-2017
27-4-2016 17-12-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8226997 Company Wectra Impex SL, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: PATA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 NLS tanker Moldova, Republic of 1896 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2016-9-30 3 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-9-2016 15-1-2018  Ukraine 15-9-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 15-9-2016 15-1-2018  Ukraine 15-9-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2015 25-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Speed and distance indicator yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Training and qualification MLC - Personnal safety training no
Personal equipment for fire safety yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Page 8 of 65

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2016

IMO : 7943287 Company Is-Bir Denizcilik , , , Cook Islands
Name: SORMOVSKIY-118 Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2478 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-9-20 3 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

2-9-2016 26-5-2021
14-6-2016 26-10-2016
27-5-2016 26-10-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Public address system

Fire prevention structural integrity
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Concord Crewing Co, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the

IMO : 7942958 Company
Name: MODUS

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Congo, the Democratic
Republic of the

Gross tonnage
2491

Keeldate
1980

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2016-9-13

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-8-2016 24-8-2021

Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 25-8-2016 24-8-2021

Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 25-8-2016 24-2-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no

Sanitary Facilities no

Cleanliness of engine room no

Cargo density declaration no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9675274
Name: SANTA REGINA

Charterer

Company

- 2016

Mitsubishi Ore Transport Co, , , Panama

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

RIO Tinto, , , CA

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
43314

Keeldate
2014

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Port Alfred - La Baie 2016-9-25 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-11-2015  22-10-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 23-10-2014  22-10-2019  France 3-11-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-3-2015 28-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9646900
Name: LA RICHARDAIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Abacus Ship Management Ltd, , , Malta

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 24725 2013

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2016-9-22 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-2-2015 23-9-2019  Korea, Republic of 20-8-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-10-2014  23-9-2019  Korea, Republic of 20-8-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 13-2-2015  12-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur oxides no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO :9611101 Company Valship PE, , , Palau
Name: TYUMEN-1 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 5223 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-9-23 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2016 11-1-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2016 19-7-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 20-7-2016 19-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9607291
Name: WHITE FIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Finner Ship Management Ltd, , , Malta

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 33042 2010

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Setubal 2016-9-11 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-11-2013  15-11-2016  China 10-11-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-11-2013  15-11-2016  China 10-11-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 25-10-2013 4-4-2017 United States 14-9-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Other (machinery) no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9510589
Name: ORESTINA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Intersee Tanker BV, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Charterer SK BT ATLANTIC BUNKERING TEAM, , SEOUL, KR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Gibraltar (UK) 6153 2007

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Las Palmas 2016-9-20 11 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2016 16-6-2021
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-6-2016 6-11-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 22-6-2015 6-11-2019 Algeria 19-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2016

IMO : 9509970 Company V Ships Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: OIG GIANT Il Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Antigua and Barbuda 18118 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2016-9-9 9  day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-3-2015 6-1-2020 Mexico 26-1-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 18-2-2015 6-1-2020 Mexico 26-1-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 4-9-2014 3-9-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no

Inflatable liferafts no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 9496238 Company First Lines Co SA, , , Panama
Name: CHRISTINE B Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Cargill International , Chemin de Normandie 14, CH-1206 Geneve , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 32343 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-9-17 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-11-2014  1-12-2019  Argentina 30-12-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 11-11-2014  1-12-2019  Argentina 30-12-2015
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 25-11-2014  4-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2016

IMO :9381940 Company CVS Denizcilik Sanayi Ticaret , , , Turkey
Name: ZINNET CAVUSOGLU Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 3034 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Figueira da Foz 2016-9-16 7  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-12-2015 29-8-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-12-2014  28-8-2019  Turkey 27-7-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-3-2015 22-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
ISM no
Steering gear no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO :9375587 Company Africa Marine Co, , , Tunisia
Name: ISKANDER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer SIMEC SPA, , ORISTANO, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tunisia 1972 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2016-9-2 6 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-1-2016 8-1-2021
Safety Management Certificate 13-7-2011 3-10-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 9-7-2016 8-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
Sewage discharge connection no
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 9358371
Name: WHISTLER

Company Seastar Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Canfordnav Incl. , 800 Rene-Levesque Blvd , Montreal , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 22790 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 2016-9-17 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-2-2016 9-8-2020 Belgium 30-8-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-9-2015 9-8-2020 Belgium 30-8-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2015 19-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 9348326 Company Azerbaijan Caspian Shipping, , , Azerbaijan
Name: SHAIR SABIR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Azerbaijan 4182 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-9-1 4 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-8-2016 26-5-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 13-8-2016 26-5-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2016 13-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
International code of signals-SOLAS no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Other (radiocommunication) no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO :9311830
Name: FRISIA WISMAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company Hartmann Dry Cargo Germany, , , Liberia

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Liberia 25406 2004

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Algeciras 2016-9-10 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2015 14-4-2020
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-12-2014  31-10-2019  Spain 5-9-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 23-12-2014  31-10-2019  Spain 5-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Garbage shipboard handling no
ISM no
Other (MARPOL operational) no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 9304344
Name: FAIRCHEM COLT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company Goodwood Ship Management, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Fairfield Chemical Carriers Inc, 21 River Road, 2nd Floor,Wilton , Conneticut, US

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 11626 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Livorno 2016-9-10 21 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-5-2016 21-2-2020
Load Line 6-4-2015 21-2-2020 Morocco 16-4-2016

Safety Management Certificate

14-10-2015 31-8-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM
Bulkheads - cracking

Decks - cracking

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2016

IMO : 9303481 Company Gol Offshore Ltd , , , India
Name: MALAVIYA TWENTY Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply India 2151 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Great Yarmouth 2016-9-6 64 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2015 13-1-2020
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-8-2014 19-8-2019  United Kingdom 29-7-2015
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 4-8-2014 19-8-2019  United Kingdom 29-7-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Wages no
Calculation and payment of wages no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 9300300
Name: COSCO XIAMEN

Company Shanghai Ocean Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 66380 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Vancouver 2016-9-16 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-2-2015 27-2-2020  China 19-1-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-2-2015 27-2-2020 China 19-1-2016
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 22-6-2015 20-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 9288693
Name: DELTA PIONEER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Company Delta Tankers Ltd, , , Greece

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Sulphur oxides

Charterer Smann, , , LT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Greece 62320 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2016-9-18 2 day(s) 1
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-11-2015  14-10-2019
Load Line 3-11-2015 14-10-2016
Safety Management Certificate 12-3-2012 7-3-2017 Greece 4-7-2014
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2016

IMO :9278507 Company OSM Ship Management AS, , , Norway
Name: STAVANGER BREEZE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer REPSOL, , Madrid, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Norway 30093 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
A Coruna 2016-9-16 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-2-2016 10-8-2017
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-5-2014  22-5-2019  United Arab 31-5-2016
Emirates
DNV GL AS Load Line 22-5-2014 22-5-2019 United Arab 31-5-2016
Emirates
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
QOil filtering equipment no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 27 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 9274642 Company Maersk Tankers A/S, , , Denmark
Name: MAERSK ETIENNE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Handytankers K/S, , Kobenhavn K, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Denmark 26659 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Huelva 2016-9-14 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-6-2016  22-11-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-10-2014  22-11-2019  Poland 7-12-2015
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 21-9-2014 20-9-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
P&A manual no
Pollution report-MARPOL Annex no
Other MARPOL Annex Il no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO :9237931 Company Noura Management Co, , , Togo
Name: HARMONY M Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer POLYSERVE FOR IMPORT AND EXPORT, , CAIRO, EG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4419 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 2016-9-13 14 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-2-2016  31-12-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-2-2016  31-12-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-12-2014  7-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
BNWAS no
Rescue boats no
On board training and instructions no
Maintenance and inspections no
Security awareness training no
Insulation wetted through (oil) no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO :9214252 Company Altair Shipping &amp; Trading Corp, , , Palau
Name: AILEEN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Palau 11194 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-9-17 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-1-2016 16-8-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-12-2015  12-4-2020  Turkey 31-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-11-2015 12-4-2020  Turkey 31-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO :9197442 Company Erwin Strahlmann GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: MARNE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Res Chartering , Katharinestr 7-9 , Hamburg , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2530 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2016-9-14 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2015 30-4-2020  Spain 14-6-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 25-3-2015 30-4-2020  Spain 14-6-2016
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 4-9-2015 5-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO :9187916 Company Hansa Ship Management OU , , , Malta
Name: KRISTIINA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4871 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Balsta 2016-9-22 4 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-7-2016 12-5-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 18-5-2016 12-5-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 18-5-2016  18-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2016

Grieg Star AS, , , Norway

Classification society Bureau Veritas

2 2

IMO :9182954 Company
Name: STAR ISTIND

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Norway

Gross tonnage

32628

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2016-9-6 7  day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-12-2015  30-9-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-12-2015  30-9-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 15-6-2016  15-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
Propulsion main engine no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Doors no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Machinery space openings no
VHF radio installation no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9155420
Name: AMIRA AMINA

Company

Charterer

- 2016

El-Amira for Maritime Agencies, , , Tuvalu

2 2

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Tuvalu

Keeldate
4115 1997

Gross tonnage

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Leer 2016-9-25 16 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Ship Classification Safety Management Certificate 27-7-2016 26-1-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2016 9-9-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 9-9-2016 9-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Speed and distance indicator

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Gauges,thermometers, etc

ISM

Minimum age

Calculation and payment of wages

Sanitary Facilities

Electrical installations in general

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
no
no

no
yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

yes International Ship Classification
no
no
yes International Ship Classification

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2016

Other (fire safety) no
IMO : 9131515 Company Valiant Shipping SA, , , Malta
Name: EUROCARGO TRIESTE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Malta 26536 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Patras 2016-9-8 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

26-4-2016 7-7-2020
13-10-2015 7-7-2020
30-5-2016 6-1-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles
Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Means of escape

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9128063
Name: CROWN OPAL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Port &amp; Sea SIA, , , Panama

Charterer ’ 1
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Panama 10519 1996

Port of detention

Portsmouth

Date of release
2016-9-26

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2012 7-4-2017 Belgium 26-1-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-5-2012 7-4-2017 Belgium 26-1-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2016  12-10-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Cleanliness of engine room no

Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 9085900 Company Statu Gemi Kiralama ve Ticaret, , , Panama
Name: AYYILDIZ Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 10490 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2016-9-30 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2013 9-12-2016  Turkey 23-2-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-10-2015  9-12-2016  Turkey 23-2-2016
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 14-1-2013  21-11-2017  Turkey 4-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
ISM no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 9083897 Company Joy Marine Co, , , Belize
Name: JOY BROTHERS Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3957 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2016-9-30 28 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2014  24-10-2016  Egypt 21-11-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 2-4-2014  21-12-2018  Egypt 21-11-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-5-2016 13-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Certificates for master and officers no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Page 38 of 65

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2016

IMO :9045613 Company Pasifik Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Liberia
Name: TK ROTTERDAM Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 6036 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Achladi 2016-9-23 7 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 8-10-2012  27-9-2017  Turkey 25-9-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-8-2016 30-6-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 2-8-2016 30-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
ISM no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 39 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO :9003524 Company Lider Ship Management Co Ltd, , , Cook Islands

Name: FORESTER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Bitros steel S.A, 100 Nato avenue, Aspropyrgos , GR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2827 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2016-9-28 6 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2015 24-2-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

ISM no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 9000742
Name: MSC JENNY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Portugal

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Container Portugal 28397 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2016-9-23 1 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-8-2016 31-5-2020  Turkey 28-8-2016
Load Line 3-6-2016 31-5-2020 Israel 19-7-2016

Safety Management Certificate

9-5-2016 16-12-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8951346 Company Yug Rusi Shipping Agency LLC, , , Belize
Name: SYMPATHY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 5096 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-9-17 36 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2015  14-11-2020  Bulgaria 21-12-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 21-12-2015  14-11-2020  Bulgaria 21-12-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-8-2016 15-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8949367 Company Tanais Shipping Ltd, , , Belize
Name: SAPPHIRE Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 5096 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-9-18 30 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2015 18-5-2020  Romania 9-8-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 14-5-2015 18-5-2020 Romania 26-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8946810
Name: DELTA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

9

- 2016

Vestra Ltd-Kherson, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2805 1992

Port of detention

Azov

Date of release
2016-9-25

Duration of detention
4 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-3-2014 29-5-2018  Ukraine 7-7-2016
International Register of Shipping Load Line 17-3-2014 29-5-2018  Ukraine 7-7-2016
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-11-2014  19-8-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats no

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage yes International Register of Shipping

Public address system yes International Register of Shipping

Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes International Register of Shipping

Functionality of Safety Systems yes International Register of Shipping

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8879251 Company World Line Ltd, , , Sierra Leone
Name: ARTEY Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2457 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-9-15 4 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-4-2016 24-8-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 28-4-2016 24-8-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2016 31-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Public address system no
Abandon ship drills no
Main installation no
Fire prevention structural integrity no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 45 of 65 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2016

IMO : 8872538 Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: VIKTOR TARATIN Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4997 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-9-17 2 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

26-5-2016 25-10-2016
26-5-2016 25-10-2016
26-5-2016 25-11-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8866955
Name: GERDA

Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2457 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-9-17 22 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2013  29-8-2016  Russian Federation ~ 29-8-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-6-2015 25-7-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 25-6-2015 25-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Lifeboats no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8853582 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine
Name: OREL 3 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2571 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2016-9-28 9  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-11-2015 29-6-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 6-11-2015 29-6-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 11-6-2015 4-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Overloading no
Fire drills no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8841723 Company Orbital Ship Management Co, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: VOLGO-BALT-227 Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2516 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-9-29 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-8-2016  25-11-2016
International Register of Shipping Load Line 23-8-2016  23-10-2020
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-4-2016 30-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Public address system no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire prevention structural integrity yes International Register of Shipping
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes International Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8832083 Company Cunda Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, , , Palau
Name: TYUMEN-3 Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 3086 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-9-24 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2016  19-12-2016
International Register of Shipping Load Line 20-7-2016  19-12-2016
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2016  19-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8725632 Company Valmar Oil Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: POMORIE Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2466 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-9-18 3 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2016 20-1-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 29-4-2016 20-1-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2015 17-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8609606 Company Prima Shipping Oy Ab, , , Finland
Name: PRIMA DONNA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Finland 2673 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Papenburg 2016-9-27 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-1-2015 30-1-2017  Finland 1-2-2016
Load Line 10-6-2015 30-1-2017 Finland 1-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Doors no
VHF radio installation no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire-dampers no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8604345
Name: VASTERVIK

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

European Management Maritime, , , Cyprus

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 19413 1986

Date of release
2016-9-15

Port of detention

Igoumenitsa

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 6-4-2016 5-10-2016

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 22-8-2016 8-8-2018

RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 6-8-2016  10-10-2016  Greece 6-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats yes RINA Services S.p.A.

Fast Rescue Boats no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no

Wages no

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2016

IMO : 8417118 Company Ulusoy Ro/Ro Isletmeleri, , , Turkey
Name: SAFFET BEY Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Turkey 19689 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Neapolis 2016-9-18 9  day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 15-4-2014 29-6-2017  Turkey 23-7-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 1-7-2013 6-7-2018 Turkey 22-7-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
Fire safety operational booklet no
Retention of oil on board no
Garbage shipboard handling no
ISM no
Ropes and wires no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire-dampers no
Other (SOLAS operational) no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8305781
Name: BELOMORSKIY

Company

Charterer

- 2016

Northern Shipping Co, , , Portugal

Classification society Bureau Veritas

2 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Special purpose ship

Flag
Portugal

Gross tonnage
2628

Keeldate
1984

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Las Palmas 2016-9-16 67 day(s) 33
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-8-2014 14-6-2019  Equatorial Guinea  16-10-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-8-2014 14-6-2019 Equatorial Guinea 16-10-2015
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 12-5-2016  12-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
ISM no
Wages no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Other (radiocommunication) no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8230493 Company Orbital Ship Management Co, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: VOLGO-BALT 235 Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2516 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-9-14 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-6-2016  18-11-2016
International Register of Shipping Load Line 19-6-2016  18-11-2016
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-5-2016 4-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8230388
Name: AGNES

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Adler Denizcilik ve Gemi, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2457 1978

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Azov 2016-9-2 2 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2016 18-2-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 23-6-2016 18-2-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 29-6-2016  28-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Public address system no

Fire prevention structural integrity

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8202264
Name: STARS

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Gamma Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama

Charterer Marazzi Group s.r.l., , Sassuolo, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 11896 1982

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 2016-9-21 6 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-1-2015 4-1-2020 Turkey 28-12-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-1-2015 4-1-2020 Turkey 28-12-2015
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-3-2012 25-1-2017  Turkey 19-1-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Estabilishment of working language onboard no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
On board training and instructions no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
SOPEP no
Other (machinery) no
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual no
ISM no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no
Personal equipment no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Fire alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8128858 Company Black Sea Shipping BSS GmbH, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: HELVETIA Classification society Maritime Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2318 1981

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Taganrog 2016-9-14 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-2-2012 29-9-2016  Romania 23-7-2015
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 24-2-2012 29-9-2016  Romania 23-7-2015
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 25-9-2013 23-9-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Nautical publications no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 8102799

Name: MUHAMMET
GUMUSTAS 2

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company Gumustas Denizcilik Nakliyat , , , Turkey

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer ’ 1
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2016 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-9-17 4 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 8-9-2014  29-11-2018  Turkey 25-11-2015
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 18-9-2015  14-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
VHF radio installation no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 7945558 Company Odysseus Shipping LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: VALERIY KALACHEV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 2615 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Agioi Theodoroi 2016-9-15 6 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-1-2015 22-11-2019  Russian Federation 26-11-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 2-1-2015 22-11-2019  Russian Federation 26-11-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-11-2013 4-9-2018 Russian Federation  26-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Medical fitness no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 7811032 Company Iskele Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd , , , Vanuatu
Name: A PLUS-1 Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 3743 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-9-6 4 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-1-2016 5-3-2020
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 8-1-2016 5-3-2020
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-2-2016  28-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016

IMO : 7366037 Company GMC Marine Co SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: ENAS-H Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3658 1976
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-9-1 7  day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2015 19-10-2019  Lebanon 13-12-2015
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 2-9-2015 19-10-2019  Lebanon 13-12-2015
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2015 3-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Lifeboat inventory yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
ISM no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Fire drills no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire pumps and its pipes yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Provisions quantity no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2016

IMO : 6721008 Company , , ,Poland
Name: TANAIS Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Poland 313 1967

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2016-9-30 7  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 5-11-2014 10-8-2019  Poland 11-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Voyage or passage plan no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Suspected of discharge violation no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Laundry, Adequate Locker no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2016
IMO : 6609729 Company , , , Togo
Name: EVAL NOLOM Classification society Columbus American Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Togo 443 1961
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trogir 2016-9-30 11 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Columbus American Register

Columbus American Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

16-9-2016 15-3-2017
16-9-2016 15-3-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

International code of signals-SOLAS

Voyage or passage plan

Inflatable liferafts

Minimum Safe Manning Document
International Air Pollution Cert.
Log-books/compulsory entries

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Radio log (diary)

Fire pumps and its pipes

RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Columbus American Register
yes Columbus American Register
yes Columbus American Register
no
yes Columbus American Register
no
no
no
no
yes Columbus American Register
no
yes Columbus American Register

Total number of detentions: 65
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